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Chemical Speciation Network (CSN) Program Contacts 

Role Contact E-mail 

EPA Contracts Project Officer (PO) Jeff Yane yane.jeff@epa.gov 

EPA Program Manager (PM) Melinda Beaver beaver.melinda@epa.gov 

EPA Technical Advisor Joann Rice rice.joann@epa.gov 

EPA QA Lead (QAL) Doug Jager  jager.doug@epa.gov 

EPA Air Quality System (AQS) AQS User 
Support 

https://www.epa.gov/aqs/aqs-
user-support  

SHAL Program Manager Eric Poitras epoitras@rti.org 

ASL Program Manager Sean Raffuse sraffuse@ucdavis.edu  

DVL (DART) Program Manager Jennifer 
DeWinter 

jdewinter@sonomatech.com  

Met One Instruments David Gobeli dgobeli@metone.com 

URG Corporation Julie Stone jmstone@urgcorp.com 

Multiple contacts at EPA, ASL, and 
DVL 

 csnsupport@sonomatech.com  

Multiple contacts at SHAL  shal@rti.org 
SHAL – Shipping, Handling, and Archiving Laboratory 
ASL – Analytical Support Laboratory 
DVL – Data Validation Laboratory 
DART – Data Analysis and Reporting Tool 

 
CSN EPA Regional Representatives 

Region Contact E-mail 
1 Anne McWilliams mcwilliams.anne@epa.gov 
2 Gavin Lau lau.gavin@epa.gov 
3 Lori Hyden Hyden.Loretta@epa.gov 
4 Keith Harris Harris.Keith@epa.gov 
5 Chad McEvoy McEvoy.Chad@epa.gov 
6 Josh Madden Madden.Joshua@epa.gov 
7 Leland Grooms Grooms.Leland@epa.gov 
8 Josh Rickard Rickard.Joshua@epa.gov 
9 Dena Vallano Vallano.Dena@epa.gov 

10 Will Wallace wallace.will@epa.gov 
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